
PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, 

C. R. BUILDING, I. P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002 

E-mail: delhi.dcit.hq.coord l@incometax.gov,in 

F. No. Addl. CITHqrs)(Coord)/Cost Acct. Empanelment/2024-25/G33 

SI.No. 

Sub: Empanelment of Cost Accountant Firms to conduct inventory valuatjon 

for the period FY 2024-27-reg. 

5 

On the basis of recommendation of Screening Committee for empanelment of Cost 

accountant Entities/Firms/LLPs for carrying out inventory valuation under clau se (ii) of 

sub-section (2A) of section 142 of the Income-tax Act, 1961, duly notificd by the Pr. CCIT, Delhi, 

the below mentioned Cost accountant Entities/Firms/LLPs are empanelled for carrying out 

inventory valuation under section 142(2A) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the region of Pr. Chief 

Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi: 

6 
7 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

19 

20 

OFFICE OF THE 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

ORDER 

Name of the Entity/Firm 

M/s Vijender Sharma & Co. 

M/s Jitender, Navneet & Co. 

M/s Subodh Kumar & Co. 

M/s H.Tara & Co. 
M/s Amit Singhal & Associates 

M/s Goyal, Goyal & Associates 
M/s KB Saxena & Associates 

M/s Jain Sharma & Associates 

M/s M. K. Kulshrestha & Associates 

M/s Pant & Associates 
M/s RJ Goel & Co. 

M/s Gurvinder Chopra & Co. 

M/s L. Narayan & Co. 

M/s M.K Singhal & Co. 
M/s Ravi Sahni & Co. 

M/s Chakraborty Kapoor & Co. LLP 

M/s Sachin Kathuria & Associates 

M/s Sandeep & Associates 
M/s HMVN & Associates 
M/s DC Dave &% Co. 

M/s MM & Associates 

M/s Sanjay Gupta & Associates 
M/s Jai Prakash & Co. 

Fax - 011-23370640 

Date: i9.07.2024 

M/s Chandra Wadhwa & Co. 
M/s JSN & Co. 

PAN 
AAHFV3061H 
AAFFJ0406J 
GGSPS2735G 
AAEPT0628H 
BAEPK2885C 
AAFFG1341R 
AALFK8493L 
AAHFJ9370R 
AIAPKO922B 
ABAFPO384M 
AAAFR9334C 

AAQFG7274E 
ACBPN1635K 
AAGFM7690G 

AJTPS212L 
AAHFC9235E 
AEFFS1065L 
AXOPK4809N 
AAGFH2788C 
AAMFD2529F 

AAXFMO0 19L 
ABMFS1604B 
AMNPP8843M 
AAGFC5265R 
AAJFJ5269M 



2. The empanelment shall be valid from 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2027. It is however, clarified that this empahelment does not confer any right for assigning inventory valuation to Cost accountant Entities/Firms/LLPs. In case of any adverse information regarding Cost accountant Entities/ Firms/LLPs' general reputation, information declared in their application, professional misconduct or any intimation related to charges of violation of laws by Cost accountant Entities/Firms/LLPs', the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi reserves right to 

3. This issues with the approval of Pr.CCIT, Delhi. 

Copy to: 
1. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax-1,2, 3 & 4, Delhi. 2. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax-7, 8 &9, Delhi. 3. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax-Central Delhi. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Robir Kumar) 
ACIT(Hqrs.)(Coord.)-I 

Delhi 

ACIT(H�rs.)(Coord.)-I 
Delhi 

strike down Entities/Firms/LLPs' name from the empanelment list without assigning any reason. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

