

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, C. R. BUILDING, I. P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

E-mail: delhi.dcit.hq.coord1@incometax.gov.in

Fax – 011-23370640

.....

F. No. Addl. CIT(Hqrs)(Coord)/Cost Acct. Empanelment/2024-25/6533 Date: 19.07.2024

## ORDER

## Sub: Empanelment of Cost Accountant Firms to conduct inventory valuation for the period FY 2024-27-reg.

On the basis of recommendation of Screening Committee for empanelment of Cost accountant Entities/Firms/LLPs for carrying out inventory valuation under clause (ii) of sub-section (2A) of section 142 of the Income-tax Act, 1961, duly notified by the Pr. CCIT, Delhi, the below mentioned Cost accountant Entities/Firms/LLPs are empanelled for carrying out inventory valuation under section 142(2A) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the region of Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi:

-1 N	Name of the Entity/Firm	PAN
S1.No.	M/s Vijender Sharma & Co.	AAHFV3061H
1	M/s Jitender,Navneet & Co.	AAFFJ0406J
2	M/s Subodh Kumar & Co.	GGSPS2735G
3	M/s Suboan Rumar & Co.	AAEPT0628H
4	M/s H.Tara & Co. M/s Amit Singhal & Associates	BAEPK2885C
5	M/s Goyal, Goyal & Associates	AAFFG1341R
6	M/s Goyal, Goyal & Associates M/s KB Saxena & Associates	AALFK8493L
7	M/s Jain Sharma & Associates	AAHFJ9370R
8	M/s M. K. Kulshrestha & Associates	AIAPK0922B
9	M/s Pant & Associates	ABAFP0384M
10	M/s RJ Goel & Co.	AAAFR9334C
11	M/s Gurvinder Chopra & Co.	AAQFG7274E
12	M/s Culvinder Onopra M/s L. Narayan & Co.	ACBPN1635K
13	M/s M.K Singhal & Co.	AAGFM7690G
14	M/s Ravi Sahni & Co.	AJTPS6212L
15	M/s Chakraborty Kapoor & Co. LLP	AAHFC9235E
16	M/s Sachin Kathuria & Associates	AEFFS1065L
17	M/s Sandeep & Associates	AXOPK4809N
18	M/s HMVN & Associates	AAGFH2788C
19	M/s DC Dave & Co.	AAMFD2529F
20	M/s MM & Associates	AAXFM0019L
21	M/s MM & Associates M/s Sanjay Gupta & Associates	ABMFS1604B
22	M/s Jai Prokosh & Co	AMNPP8843M
23	M/s Jai Prakash & Co.	AAGFC5265R
24	M/s Chandra Wadhwa & Co.	AAJFJ5269M
25	M/s JSN & Co.	



2. The empanelment shall be valid from 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2027. It is however, clarified that this empahelment does not confer any right for assigning inventory valuation to Cost accountant Entities/Firms/LLPs. In case of any adverse information regarding Cost accountant Entities/Firms/LLPs' general reputation, information declared in their application, professional misconduct or any intimation related to charges of violation of laws by Cost accountant Entities/Firms/LLPs', the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi reserves right to strike down Entities/Firms/LLPs' name from the empanelment list without assigning any reason.

3. This issues with the approval of Pr.CCIT, Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

21/00/19/07/24 (Robin Kumar) ACIT(Hqrs.)(Coord.)-I Delhi

Copy to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax-1, 2, 3 & 4, Delhi.

2. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax-7, 8 &9, Delhi.

3. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax-Central Delhi.

ACIT(Hqrs.)(Coord.)-I Delhi